LEGACY SALMON CREEK MEDICAL CENTER

Philanthropy & Community Engagement





2024 Salmon Creek Cares

Benefiting

Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center's Child Abuse Assessment Team

Thursday, May 9, 2024 – 6:00-9:00pm | Royal Oaks Country Club, Vancouver, WA

Caring for Southwest Washington's most vulnerable children

The Legacy Salmon Creek Child Abuse Assessment Team (CAAT) is the only program in Southwest Washington providing compassionate, comprehensive medical evaluations for children when there are suspicions of felony-level physical abuse, sexual abuse or neglect. The overall goal of the CAAT program is to ensure each child is safe and healthy.

Since beginning its work over 12 years ago, Legacy Salmon Creek's CAAT has assisted in processing more than 7,000 child abuse referrals, and the demand for these services has grown significantly over the past several years. To provide the best possible care to as many



children in need as possible, the 2024 Salmon Creek Cares event will support the work of the CAAT team, which cares for more than 100 kids in Southwest Washington every year who may have experienced abuse or neglect.

Services provided by Legacy Salmon Creek's Child Abuse Assessment Team

Seen by a CAAT Physician or nurse practitioner, children receive a head-to-toe medical exam, including a health and wellness screening to check for evidence of abuse or neglect. If abuse is confirmed, the team documents evidence in a manner acceptable to the courts. After the evidence is collected, the CAAT team develops safety and referral plans for each child and for non-offending family members, including safety recommendations and referrals to other medical and support service. The CAAT providers also deliver expert court testimony when needed.



For additional information, please contact Melissa Colichio, events & corporate sponsorship specialist, at mcolichi@lhs.org or 503-413-6466, or Drina Simons, philanthropy & community engagement officer, at dksimons@lhs.org or 360-487-3263.

2024 Sponsorship Opportunities

PRESENTING SPONSOR \$25,000



- Event billed as: "Salmon Creek Cares presented by <Company Name>"
- Opportunity to welcome guests from the stage
- Donor recognition opportunity at Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center (location tbd)
- Prominent logo recognition on all event communications
- Opportunity to provide giveaway item to guests
- Social media recognition
- Twelve (12) guest tickets
- Recognition on Legacy Salmon Creek donor wall
- Invitation to annual donor recognition event

Tax-deductible value: \$24,090



GOLD SPONSOR \$10,000

- Prominent logo recognition on all event communications
- Opportunity to provide giveaway item to guests
- Social media recognition
- Ten (10) guest tickets
- Recognition on Legacy Salmon Creek donor wall
- Logo recognition on exclusive event element (opportunities include: catering, cocktail reception, wine wall, floral, auction, bidder card, raffle, other)
- Invitation to annual donor recognition event

Tax-deductible value: \$9,230



SILVER SPONSOR \$5,000

- Name recognition on all event communications
- Social media recognition
- Four (4) guest tickets
- · Invitation to annual donor recognition event

Tax-deductible value: \$4,650



BRONZE SPONSOR \$2,500

- Name recognition on all event communications
- Two (2) guest tickets
- Invitation to annual donor recognition event

Tax-deductible value: \$2,290

2024 Salmon Creek Cares Sponsorship Confirmation

Yes, I want to support Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center by sponsoring as a:

	Ducconting Change	,, ¢2E 000						
	Presenting Sponso							
		\$10,000						
(Ple	ase select your logo recogi	nition preference be	low. Selection is	subje	ct to availab	oility.)		
	☐ Auction	□ Catering	□ Cocktail	recep	tion	□ Raffle	□ Wine wall	
	⊐ Floral	□ Bidder card	□ Other					
	Silver Sponsor	\$5,000			Propto	Spancar	\$2,500	
	Silver Sporisor	75,000			bronze	Sponsor	\$2,500	
Ple	ase print sponsor nar	ne as you would	l like it recog	nized	publicly:			
omna	any (if different than a	hove).						
орс	any (in american carac							
ponso	orship contact:				Tit	le:		
usine	ss address:							
ity:						State:	Zip:	
mail:						Phone:		
Please I	ent Information: Payn be advised that IRS regulat able sales or goods receive	tions prevent us fron		or advi	sed funds o	r IRA distribution.	s as payment for event spoi	nsorships,
	I will pay with a cred 503-415-4700	lit card at legacy	healthgiving.	org/s	almoncre	ekcares or by	calling our giving hotli	ne at
	Please invoice me.							
	Check made payable	e to Salmon Cree	k Hospital Fo	unda	tion will b	e mailed by $_$	(da	te).
lease	return this form to N Salmon Creek Hospi	tal Foundation	via email to r	ncolio	chi@lhs.o	rg or mail to:		

P

c/o Melissa Colichio P.O. Box 4500, Unit 96 Portland, OR 97208-4500

> Sponsorships confirmed by March 25, 2024, will be listed on event invitation. All others confirmed by **April 20, 2024,** will be listed on event materials.

For more information, please contact Melissa Colichio, events & corporate sponsorship specialist, at mcolichi@lhs.org or 503-413-6466.

